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                                 Weekly Police Blotter:  Week of 12/28/2020 – 01/03/2021 

Type of Call Location 

Meet Complainant 3000 Block of Dublin Road 

Traffic Hazard Dillehay Drive @ Lindsey Lane 

Accident – Minor East Parker Road @ Hogge Road 

Burglar Alarm 5900 Block of Corinth Chapel Road 

City Ordinance Violation 5200 Block of Betsy Lane 

Panic Alarm 5300 Block of Westfield Drive 

Traffic Hazard 5800 Block of East Parker Road 

Meet Complainant 4700 Block of East Parker Road 

Animal Call 4000 Block of Rolling Knolls Drive 

Welfare Concern 6700 Block of Overbrook Drive 

City Ordinance Violation 5100 Block of Kingston Court 

Accident – Minor 5500 Block of Westfield Drive 

Burglar Alarm 4800 Block of Ravensthorpe Drive 

Traffic Hazard 3700 Block of East Parker Road 

Accident – Minor 3000 Block of Dublin Road 

Traffic Hazard Gregory Lane @ Gray Lane 

Meet Complainant 7200 Block of Moss Ridge Road 

Noise Disturbance 5200 Block of Middleton Drive 

Burglar Alarm 6900 Block of Overbrook Drive 

Assist Other Agency 500 Block of Windward Drive 

City Ordinance Violation 7200 Block of Meadow Glen Drive 

Assist Other Agency 800 Block of Mallard Trail 

Criminal Mischief 6700 Block of Overbrook Drive 

Assist Other Agency Lindsey Lane @ Dillehay Drive 

Meet Complainant 5200 Block of Edgewater Court 

Animal Call 5400 Block of Barrington Drive 

Animal Call 7200 Block of Moss Ridge Road 

Assist Other Agency East Parker Road @ Los Rios Boulevard 



Meet Complainant 4400 Block of East Parker Road 

Motorist Assist East Parker Road @ Hogge Road 

Assist Other Agency 1300 Block of Divine Rose Way 

911 Hang Up/Open Line 5400 Block of Tennyson Court 

Speeding/Reckless Driver Chaparral Drive @ Dillehay Drive 

911 Hang Up/Open Line 7300 Block of East Parker Road 
 


